Average Monthly Strength 

USMC QID! QIHm -OFF ENL - OFF ~ OFF ~ 
1 5 0 0 0 0 

2 ENCLOSURE (1) 

.a; 

Part II 

2nd Through 5th Echelon 

4/MDF/mdf 
7 Mar 1969 

A reconciliation on all Organic Tactical Equipment Repair Orders 
was held during the month of February. One hundred eighty-nine (189) 
Work Requests for Equipment were submitted and fifty-seven (57) out­
standing TEROta were completed. 

Work Reg)wsts 

Submitted seven (7) written and four emergency work requests for 
controlled maintenance, improvement or repair of building design,